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DATE

PROGRAM

TIME

DURATION

ISSUE

DESCRIPTION

1/1/16

NH1 News

5:00p

2:00

New Year’s
Day

A review of how communities
around New Hampshire celebrated
the official start of 2016

1/2/16

NH1 News
Weekend

10:00p

3:00

Weather

A complete local forecast of the
current and upcoming weather
conditions across the state of New
Hampshire

1/3/16

NH1
Newsmakers

11:00a

6:00

Politics

A round up of political campaigns
and their efforts over the holiday
season as well as a look ahead to
their plans to win election in 2016

1/4/16

NH1 News

5:30p

1:30

Social
Movements

Local support for an armed protest in
Oregon, where anti-government
protesters have taken over building
in wildlife refuge.

1/5/16

Live Breaking
News

11:40a

40:00

Public Safety,
Lawmaking

Interruption of regularly scheduled
programming to bring live coverage
of President Obama speaking to the
nation about new executive actions
regarding gun control.

1/6/16

NH1 News

5:30p

:20

International
Affairs

North Korea says it has tested
hydrogen bomb. Claim has ignited a
chain of condemnation from
countries around the world and
could result in widening sanctions
against NK.

1/7/16

NH1 News

5:30p

1:46

Public Safety /
Gun Control

The Shooting Sports Foundation
wants to allow NH hunters to use
gun silencers. Fish & Game dept.
does not, for safety. Silencers are
currently allowed in 35 states.

1/8/16

NH1 News

5:30p

1:19

Economy

The U.S. saw strong job growth in
December. 292,000 jobs were
created according to Labor Dept. and
unemployment rate stayed at 5%

1/9/16

NH1 News
Weekend

10:00p

3:00

Weather

A complete local forecast of the
current and upcoming weather
conditions across the state of New
Hampshire

1/11/16

Live Breaking
News

10:55a

58:00

Politics

Interruption of regularly scheduled
programming to bring live coverage
of Presidential candidate Donald
Trump addressing a rally of
supporters in Windham, New
Hampshire.

1/12/16

The State of
the Union

9:00p

1:30

Politics, Public
Policy

Live coverage of President Obama’s
annual address to the nation,
outlining the state of the country in
various important matters and plans
for the upcoming year.




1/13/16

NH1 News

3:17p

21:00

Politics

Interruption of regularly scheduled
programming to bring live coverage
of former president Bill Clinton
addressing a gathering of New
Hampshire citizens, speaking in
support of wife Hilary Clinton’s
candidacy for president.

1/15/16

Live Breaking
News

12:27p

16:00

Politics

Interruption of regularly scheduled
programming to bring live coverage
of presidential candidate Marco
Rubio addressing a town hall
meeting in Henniker NH about the
policies he will enact if elected
president.

1/17/16

NH1 News
Weekend

10:00p

3:00

Weather

A complete local forecast of the
current and upcoming weather
conditions across the state of New
Hampshire

1/19/16

NH1 News

5:00p

2:23

Drugs, Politics

NH ranks among last in country for
providing rehab and recovery help
for heroin addicts. Portsmouth
officials promise to open the 3rd
recovery center in the state.

1/20/16

NH1 News

6:00p

:20

Economy

U.S. Stocks recovered after an early
plunge, price of oil suffered its worst
one day drop since Sept. Dow fell
249 points & NASDAQ slipped 5
points.

1/21/16

NH1 Special
Report

1:00p

1:00:00

Politics

A special presentation of a local
community forum with presidential
candidate Marco Rubio. Moderated
by NH1/WBIN’s Paul Steinhauser.

1/22/16

NH1 Presents
Fiscal Friday

1:00p

30:00

Politics,
Economy

An ongoing series of special half-
hour programs where NH1 News
goes one on one with presidential
candidates and talks to them
specifically about their economic
platform. In this episode, New
Jersey Governor Chris Christie.

1/23/16

NH1 News
Weekend

10:00p

3:00

Weather

A complete local forecast of the
current and upcoming weather
conditions across the state of New
Hampshire

1/24/16

NH1
Newsmakers

11:30a

:20

Politics

Donald Trump unveiled the
endorsement of Sarah Palin. Palin
joined Trump at a rally in lowa.

1/25/16

NH1 News

6:30

:36

Crime

A Massachusetts man has been
convicted of kidnapping a woman at
a Dover hotel in 2013. He lured her
to the room under the pretense of
applying for a job. He faces up to
seven years in jail.




1/26/16

NH1 News

6:30p

:50

Higher
Education

Rivier University is starting a
program with the next class of
incoming freshmen, if they do not
have a job within nine months of
graduation the school will pay their
federal loans for a year or enroll
them in six graduate courses tuition
free.

1/27/16

NH1 News

6:30p

1:31

Humor,
Politics

Owner of Clay Dragon Tattoo is
willing to waive charges to anyone
looking to get a Donald Trump
tattoo. The offer is good at either of
his shops in Raymond or Seabrook.

1/28/16

NH1 News

6:30p

24

Politics

Donald Trump decided to skip the
lowa debate and no is sure how the
caucus vote will be impacted.

1/29/16

NH1 News

5:30

:20

Tragedy /
Heroism

A Franklin father saved his two kids
from inside their burning home.
Firefighters say the home was fully
engulfed by the time they arrived. All
tenants made it out unharmed.
Cause is under investigation.

2/1/16

Decision 2016
Special Report

9:00p

1:00:00

Politics

A special report on the results of the
lowa Caucus and the impact on the
upcoming presidential election.

2/2/16

NH1 News

10:00p

3:00

Weather

A complete local forecast of the
current and upcoming weather
conditions across the state of New
Hampshire

2/3/16

Decision 2016
Special Report

9:00p

1:00:00

Politics

A special report on the upcoming NH
Primary Election, including poll data,
interviews, news from the campaign
trail and platform agendas.

2/4/16

Live Breaking
News

1:27p

48:00

Politics,
General
Information

Live breaking coverage of New
Hampshire governor Maggie
Hassan’s annual “State of the State”
address. Among the issues discussed
are the New Hampshire economy,
the state’s budget surplus, a
potential commuter rail from NH to
Boston, a potential hike in the
minimum wage, the cap on net
metering and alternative energy
options, and the ongoing substance
abuse crisis.

2/5/16

Live from The
DNC 100 Club
Dinner

7:00p

3:00:00

Politics

Live coverage of the biggest political
fundraiser in the history of New
Hampshire. The Democratic National
Committee’s 100 Club Dinner, with
speeches and interviews from the
top Democratic Party candidates for
president.




2/6/16

NH1 News
Weekend

10:00p

3:00

Weather

A complete local forecast of the
current and upcoming weather
conditions across the state of New
Hampshire

2/7/16

NH1
Newsmakers

10:30p

30:00

Politics

Continuing coverage of NH's Primary
Polls, with updates on each
candidate's ranking.

2/8/16

NH1 News

5:30p

1:19

Legal Briefs

NH is part of a 470 million dollar
settlement with H-S-B-C over
unlawful mortgage lending &
foreclosures between 2008-2012.
About 515 homeowners in the state
are eligible for damages.

2/9/16

Decision 2016
Special Report

8:00p

3:00:00

Politics

Continuing coverage of New
Hampshire’s Primary Election, with
up to the minute results, analysis,
speeches, and interviews.

2/10/16

NH1 News

5:30p

27

Crime

Nashua police arrest 32 year old man
who used Facebook to solicit sex
from two 12 year old girls. He was
arrested without incident and
ordered held on $50,000 bail.

2/11/16

NH1 News

5:30p

1:17

Public Policy

The city of Dover voted to ban
electronic cigarettes in places that
regular cigarettes aren't allowed. The
fine for a first offense is $50

2/12/16

NH1 News

10:00p

3:00

Weather

A complete local forecast of the
current and upcoming weather
conditions across the state of New
Hampshire

2/14/16

NH1
Newsmakers

10:30p

6:00

Politics

Breaking down all the results from
the NH Republican Primary Election

2/16/16

NH1 News

10:00p

3:00

Weather

A complete local forecast of the
current and upcoming weather
conditions across the state of New
Hampshire

2/17/16

NH1 News

5:30p

143

Public Safety /
heroism

While skiing with his father, a 15
year old boy fell into a tree well. His
father dug him out of the snow. The
boy is now safe and posted a video
of the event to warn others.

2/19/16

NH1 News

5:30p

1:38

Economy

A conference called Making Ends
Meet focuses on the financial
demands hitting working families in
NH. NH follows the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 - the lowest min. wage
in the U.S.

2/21/16

NH1
Newsmakers

11:30a

5:05

Politics /
National
Events

Supreme Court Justice Anton Scalia
passes away unexpectedly. Ayotte
and Hassan do not see eye-to-eye on
when to fill the court vacancy.

2/22/16

NH1 News

10:00p

3:00

Weather

A complete local forecast of the




current and upcoming weather
conditions across the state of New
Hampshire

2/23/16

NH1 News

5:00p

1:29

Politics /
National Policy

President Obama called for closure
of Guantanamo Bay. Plan comes
seven years after Obama made vow
to permanently shutter the prison.
Senator Ayotte opposes.

2/24/16

NH1 News

6:00p

:32

Local Arson

Candia man sets his own house on
fire, claims his home was infested
with bed bugs. He admitted to
pouring gasoline to set fire and was
held on $50,000 bail.

2/25/16

NH1 News

5:30p

2:54

Race Issues

Two Black Lives Matter activists
interrupted a private Hillary Clinton
event. Both protestors were
escorted out of the event.

2/26/16

NH1 News

6:30p

:36

Public
Transportation

Coast Bus plans to end the direct
service from Rochester to the Pease
International Trade Port due to low
rider numbers. A public hearing will
be held if there is high enough
demand.

2/27/16

NH1 News
Weekend

10:00p

3:00

Weather

A complete local forecast of the
current and upcoming weather
conditions across the state of New
Hampshire

2/29/16

NH1 News

6:30p

27

Heroism

US Navy Seal awarded the medal of
honor after he helped rescue an
American civilian being held hostage
by the Taliban in 2012.

3/1/16

Decision 2016
Super Tuesday
Special Report

9:00p

1:00:00

Politics

A special program with live results of
and analysis of presidential primaries
happening across the nation.

3/2/16

NH1 News

6:30p

:25

Drugs

Belmont is the latest NH community
to report a growing number of
hypodermic needles in public spaces.
Police reminding people not to touch
needles.

3/3/16

Live Breaking
News

11:32a

20:00

Politics

Former Republican nominee for
president Mitt Romney gives a
speech about why Donald Trump is a
bad candidate for president, and why
people should stop voting for him.

3/4/16

Live Breaking
News

11:00a

8:00

Weather /
Public Safety

Urgent breaking news alert letting
viewers know that snow squalls are
causing major car accidents. A pile-
up in Windham NH on route 1-93 has
caused the southbound lane of that
highway to shut down.

3/5/16

NH1 News
Weekend

10:00p

3:00

Weather

A complete local forecast of the
current and upcoming weather




conditions across the state of New
Hampshire

3/6/16

NH1
Newsmakers

11:30a

30:00

Politics

With Super Tuesday now in the
books, some candidates are out of
the race for the presidency, while
others are attempting to build on
their good showings to grab the
support of newly available voters.

3/8/16

NH1 News

10:00p

1:00

Crime

A Franklin, NH man is denying that
he drove an excavator into a building
and destroyed that building, despite
a multitude of evidence to the
contrary. His profanity laced denial
to investigators was caught on
camera.

3/9/16

NH1 News

10:00p

3:00

Weather

A complete local forecast of the
current and upcoming weather
conditions across the state of New
Hampshire

3/10/16

NH1 News

10:00p

:25

Politics

Bernie Sanders is trying to cash in on
his upset in the Michigan democratic
primary over rival Hillary Clinton. He
has now raised over $5 million since
the polls closed in that primary
earlier in the week, receiving more
than 175,000 contributions.

3/11/16

NH1 News

10:00p

3:00

Weather

A complete local forecast of the
current and upcoming weather
conditions across the state of New
Hampshire

3/13/16

NH1
Newsmakers

11:30a

4:00

Politics

New Hampshire’s fiery senate race
between Senator Ayotte and
Governor Hassan got even hotter
when it was announced that Kelly
Ayotte would also have to fight
through a primary challenger in
former state senator Jim Rubens.
Rubens came in to speak with NH1 in
a one on one interview about his
campaign.

3/15/16

Decision 2016
Special Report

99100

1100®00

Pebtitics

A Aspaalad ogzranwivit by easdbdte o f
aaddnaalykisiobp prsisieletisiah privadess
happénipgatirgsathessatiomation.

3/16/16

Live Breaking
News

11:00a

28:00

Politics /
Public Policy

A live breaking news alert bringing
viewers the president of The United
States’ announcement of Merrick
Garland as the nominee to fill the
vacant seat on the United States
Supreme Court

3/17/16

NH1 News

5:30p

:20

Crime

Candia police say a home was broken
into. The robbers got away with a




gaming system and some jewelry. A
description of the car was provided.

3/19/16

NH1 News
Weekend

10:00p

3:00

Weather

A complete local forecast of the
current and upcoming weather
conditions across the state of New
Hampshire

3/20/16

NH1
Newsmakers

10:30p

4:15

Politics

Discussion and analysys about
Manchester Mayor Ted Gatsas' bid
for Governor, which will be an open
race in the upcoming election with
current governor maggie Hassan
running for Senate. Gatsas officially
joins the race, and says that he will
make the opioid addiction crisis his
top issue.

3/21/16

NH1 News

6:00p

140

Police Activity

FBI, local and state police conduct a
search warrant at a residence in
Keene. The address is associated
with the group known as Free
Keene. They carried out computers
and other electronics. One of the
residents of the home said the
search had to do with material
involving the sexual exploitation of
minors, but they maintain their
innocence.

3/23/16

NH1 News

10:00p

3:00

Weather

A complete local forecast of the
current and upcoming weather
conditions across the state of New
Hampshire

3/25/16

NH1 News

6:30p

:25

Child safety,
crime

Court documents say that a
Dartmouth College professor
charged with possessing videos
containing images of child sex abuse
plans to change his plea. He had
previously plead not guilty. He is still
on paid leave from Dartmouth
College.

3/26/16

NH1 News
Weekend

10:00p

3:00

Weather

A complete local forecast of the
current and upcoming weather
conditions across the state of New
Hampshire

3/27/16

NH1
Newsmakers

11:30a

6min

Politics

Senator Kelly Ayotte and Governor
Maggie Hassan, who are likely to
oppose each other in a hotly
contested US Senate Race later this
year in New Hampshire, briefly
teamed up to represent NH with
comments condemning the recent
terrorist attacks in Brussels, however




the campaigns are already in full
swing and their comments to
discredit each other heat up.

3/29/16 NH1 News 10:00p 3:00 Weather A complete local forecast of the
current and upcoming weather
conditions across the state of New
Hampshire

3/30/16 NH1 News 6:00p 1:00 Statewide 603 in 60 gives an overview of

News interesting stories currently making
Headlines news in the state of New Hampshire.
Topics range from crime, to
3/31/16 NH1 News 10:00p 1:37 Animal Rights | A local butcher turned over a pig to

the ASPCA when he realized that the
pig was a trained pet and not a pig
meant for slaughter. The pigis now
considered a rescue and is up for
adoption.




