WBIN-TV

Derry, NH

2016 Issues/Programs Report

1st Quarter, 2016

DATE	PROGRAM	TIME	DURATION	ISSUE	DESCRIPTION
1/1/16	NH1 News	5:00p	2:00	New Year's Day	A review of how communities around New Hampshire celebrated the official start of 2016
1/2/16	NH1 News Weekend	10:00p	3:00	Weather	A complete local forecast of the current and upcoming weather conditions across the state of New Hampshire
1/3/16	NH1 Newsmakers	11:00a	6:00	Politics	A round up of political campaigns and their efforts over the holiday season as well as a look ahead to their plans to win election in 2016
1/4/16	NH1 News	5:30p	1:30	Social Movements	Local support for an armed protest in Oregon, where anti-government protesters have taken over building in wildlife refuge.
1/5/16	Live Breaking News	11:40a	40:00	Public Safety, Lawmaking	Interruption of regularly scheduled programming to bring live coverage of President Obama speaking to the nation about new executive actions regarding gun control.
1/6/16	NH1 News	5:30p	:20	International Affairs	North Korea says it has tested hydrogen bomb. Claim has ignited a chain of condemnation from countries around the world and could result in widening sanctions against NK.
1/7/16	NH1 News	5:30p	1:46	Public Safety / Gun Control	The Shooting Sports Foundation wants to allow NH hunters to use gun silencers. Fish & Game dept. does not, for safety. Silencers are currently allowed in 35 states.
1/8/16	NH1 News	5:30p	1:19	Economy	The U.S. saw strong job growth in December. 292,000 jobs were created according to Labor Dept. and unemployment rate stayed at 5%
1/9/16	NH1 News Weekend	10:00p	3:00	Weather	A complete local forecast of the current and upcoming weather conditions across the state of New Hampshire
1/11/16	Live Breaking News	10:55a	58:00	Politics	Interruption of regularly scheduled programming to bring live coverage of Presidential candidate Donald Trump addressing a rally of supporters in Windham, New Hampshire.
1/12/16	The State of the Union	9:00p	1:30	Politics, Public Policy	Live coverage of President Obama's annual address to the nation, outlining the state of the country in various important matters and plans for the upcoming year.

1/13/16	NH1 News	3:17p	21:00	Politics	Interruption of regularly scheduled programming to bring live coverage of former president Bill Clinton addressing a gathering of New Hampshire citizens, speaking in support of wife Hilary Clinton's candidacy for president.
1/15/16	Live Breaking News	12:27p	16:00	Politics	Interruption of regularly scheduled programming to bring live coverage of presidential candidate Marco Rubio addressing a town hall meeting in Henniker NH about the policies he will enact if elected president.
1/17/16	NH1 News Weekend	10:00р	3:00	Weather	A complete local forecast of the current and upcoming weather conditions across the state of New Hampshire
1/19/16	NH1 News	5:00p	2:23	Drugs, Politics	NH ranks among last in country for providing rehab and recovery help for heroin addicts. Portsmouth officials promise to open the 3rd recovery center in the state.
1/20/16	NH1 News	6:00p	:20	Economy	U.S. Stocks recovered after an early plunge, price of oil suffered its worst one day drop since Sept. Dow fell 249 points & NASDAQ slipped 5 points.
1/21/16	NH1 Special Report	1:00p	1:00:00	Politics	A special presentation of a local community forum with presidential candidate Marco Rubio. Moderated by NH1/WBIN's Paul Steinhauser.
1/22/16	NH1 Presents Fiscal Friday	1:00p	30:00	Politics, Economy	An ongoing series of special half-hour programs where NH1 News goes one on one with presidential candidates and talks to them specifically about their economic platform. In this episode, New Jersey Governor Chris Christie.
1/23/16	NH1 News Weekend	10:00p	3:00	Weather	A complete local forecast of the current and upcoming weather conditions across the state of New Hampshire
1/24/16	NH1 Newsmakers	11:30a	:20	Politics	Donald Trump unveiled the endorsement of Sarah Palin. Palin joined Trump at a rally in Iowa.
1/25/16	NH1 News	6:30	:36	Crime	A Massachusetts man has been convicted of kidnapping a woman at a Dover hotel in 2013. He lured her to the room under the pretense of applying for a job. He faces up to seven years in jail.

1/26/16	NH1 News	6:30p	:50	Higher Education	Rivier University is starting a program with the next class of incoming freshmen, if they do not have a job within nine months of graduation the school will pay their federal loans for a year or enroll them in six graduate courses tuition free.
1/27/16	NH1 News	6:30p	1:31	Humor, Politics	Owner of Clay Dragon Tattoo is willing to waive charges to anyone looking to get a Donald Trump tattoo. The offer is good at either of his shops in Raymond or Seabrook.
1/28/16	NH1 News	6:30p	:24	Politics	Donald Trump decided to skip the lowa debate and no is sure how the caucus vote will be impacted.
1/29/16	NH1 News	5:30	:20	Tragedy / Heroism	A Franklin father saved his two kids from inside their burning home. Firefighters say the home was fully engulfed by the time they arrived. All tenants made it out unharmed. Cause is under investigation.
2/1/16	Decision 2016 Special Report	9:00p	1:00:00	Politics	A special report on the results of the lowa Caucus and the impact on the upcoming presidential election.
2/2/16	NH1 News	10:00p	3:00	Weather	A complete local forecast of the current and upcoming weather conditions across the state of New Hampshire
2/3/16	Decision 2016 Special Report	9:00p	1:00:00	Politics	A special report on the upcoming NH Primary Election, including poll data, interviews, news from the campaign trail and platform agendas.
2/4/16	Live Breaking News	1:27р	48:00	Politics, General Information	Live breaking coverage of New Hampshire governor Maggie Hassan's annual "State of the State" address. Among the issues discussed are the New Hampshire economy, the state's budget surplus, a potential commuter rail from NH to Boston, a potential hike in the minimum wage, the cap on net metering and alternative energy options, and the ongoing substance abuse crisis.
2/5/16	Live from The DNC 100 Club Dinner	7:00p	3:00:00	Politics	Live coverage of the biggest political fundraiser in the history of New Hampshire. The Democratic National Committee's 100 Club Dinner, with speeches and interviews from the top Democratic Party candidates for president.

2/6/16	NH1 News Weekend	10:00p	3:00	Weather	A complete local forecast of the current and upcoming weather conditions across the state of New Hampshire
2/7/16	NH1 Newsmakers	10:30p	30:00	Politics	Continuing coverage of NH's Primary Polls, with updates on each candidate's ranking.
2/8/16	NH1 News	5:30p	1:19	Legal Briefs	NH is part of a 470 million dollar settlement with H-S-B-C over unlawful mortgage lending & foreclosures between 2008-2012. About 515 homeowners in the state are eligible for damages.
2/9/16	Decision 2016 Special Report	8:00p	3:00:00	Politics	Continuing coverage of New Hampshire's Primary Election, with up to the minute results, analysis, speeches, and interviews.
2/10/16	NH1 News	5:30p	:27	Crime	Nashua police arrest 32 year old man who used Facebook to solicit sex from two 12 year old girls. He was arrested without incident and ordered held on \$50,000 bail.
2/11/16	NH1 News	5:30p	1:17	Public Policy	The city of Dover voted to ban electronic cigarettes in places that regular cigarettes aren't allowed. The fine for a first offense is \$50
2/12/16	NH1 News	10:00p	3:00	Weather	A complete local forecast of the current and upcoming weather conditions across the state of New Hampshire
2/14/16	NH1 Newsmakers	10:30p	6:00	Politics	Breaking down all the results from the NH Republican Primary Election
2/16/16	NH1 News	10:00p	3:00	Weather	A complete local forecast of the current and upcoming weather conditions across the state of New Hampshire
2/17/16	NH1 News	5:30p	:43	Public Safety / heroism	While skiing with his father, a 15 year old boy fell into a tree well. His father dug him out of the snow. The boy is now safe and posted a video of the event to warn others.
2/19/16	NH1 News	5:30p	1:38	Economy	A conference called Making Ends Meet focuses on the financial demands hitting working families in NH. NH follows the federal minimum wage at \$7.25 - the lowest min. wage in the U.S.
2/21/16	NH1 Newsmakers	11:30a	5:05	Politics / National Events	Supreme Court Justice Anton Scalia passes away unexpectedly. Ayotte and Hassan do not see eye-to-eye on when to fill the court vacancy.
2/22/16	NH1 News	10:00p	3:00	Weather	A complete local forecast of the

					current and upcoming weather conditions across the state of New Hampshire
2/23/16	NH1 News	5:00p	1:29	Politics / National Policy	President Obama called for closure of Guantanamo Bay. Plan comes seven years after Obama made vow to permanently shutter the prison. Senator Ayotte opposes.
2/24/16	NH1 News	6:00p	:32	Local Arson	Candia man sets his own house on fire, claims his home was infested with bed bugs. He admitted to pouring gasoline to set fire and was held on \$50,000 bail.
2/25/16	NH1 News	5:30p	2:54	Race Issues	Two Black Lives Matter activists interrupted a private Hillary Clinton event. Both protestors were escorted out of the event.
2/26/16	NH1 News	6:30p	:36	Public Transportation	Coast Bus plans to end the direct service from Rochester to the Pease International Trade Port due to low rider numbers. A public hearing will be held if there is high enough demand.
2/27/16	NH1 News Weekend	10:00p	3:00	Weather	A complete local forecast of the current and upcoming weather conditions across the state of New Hampshire
2/29/16	NH1 News	6:30p	:27	Heroism	US Navy Seal awarded the medal of honor after he helped rescue an American civilian being held hostage by the Taliban in 2012.
3/1/16	Decision 2016 Super Tuesday Special Report	9:00p	1:00:00	Politics	A special program with live results of and analysis of presidential primaries happening across the nation.
3/2/16	NH1 News	6:30p	:25	Drugs	Belmont is the latest NH community to report a growing number of hypodermic needles in public spaces. Police reminding people not to touch needles.
3/3/16	Live Breaking News	11:32a	20:00	Politics	Former Republican nominee for president Mitt Romney gives a speech about why Donald Trump is a bad candidate for president, and why people should stop voting for him.
3/4/16	Live Breaking News	11:00a	8:00	Weather / Public Safety	Urgent breaking news alert letting viewers know that snow squalls are causing major car accidents. A pileup in Windham NH on route I-93 has caused the southbound lane of that highway to shut down.
3/5/16	NH1 News Weekend	10:00р	3:00	Weather	A complete local forecast of the current and upcoming weather

					conditions across the state of New Hampshire
3/6/16	NH1 Newsmakers	11:30a	30:00	Politics	With Super Tuesday now in the books, some candidates are out of the race for the presidency, while others are attempting to build on their good showings to grab the support of newly available voters.
3/8/16	NH1 News	10:00р	1:00	Crime	A Franklin, NH man is denying that he drove an excavator into a building and destroyed that building, despite a multitude of evidence to the contrary. His profanity laced denial to investigators was caught on camera.
3/9/16	NH1 News	10:00p	3:00	Weather	A complete local forecast of the current and upcoming weather conditions across the state of New Hampshire
3/10/16	NH1 News	10:00р	:25	Politics	Bernie Sanders is trying to cash in on his upset in the Michigan democratic primary over rival Hillary Clinton. He has now raised over \$5 million since the polls closed in that primary earlier in the week, receiving more than 175,000 contributions.
3/11/16	NH1 News	10:00p	3:00	Weather	A complete local forecast of the current and upcoming weather conditions across the state of New Hampshire
3/13/16	NH1 Newsmakers	11:30a	4:00	Politics	New Hampshire's fiery senate race between Senator Ayotte and Governor Hassan got even hotter when it was announced that Kelly Ayotte would also have to fight through a primary challenger in former state senator Jim Rubens. Rubens came in to speak with NH1 in a one on one interview about his campaign.
3/15/16	Decision 2016 Special Report	9 900 0	11000000	P @bititis cs	A Appendia programmwith hive easusts to for and analysis is to presidential apprimations.
3/16/16	Live Breaking News	11:00a	28:00	Politics / Public Policy	A live breaking news alert bringing viewers the president of The United States' announcement of Merrick Garland as the nominee to fill the vacant seat on the United States Supreme Court
3/17/16	NH1 News	5:30p	:20	Crime	Candia police say a home was broken into. The robbers got away with a

					gaming system and some jewelry. A description of the car was provided.
3/19/16	NH1 News Weekend	10:00p	3:00	Weather	A complete local forecast of the current and upcoming weather conditions across the state of New Hampshire
3/20/16	NH1 Newsmakers	10:30p	4:15	Politics	Discussion and analysys about Manchester Mayor Ted Gatsas' bid for Governor, which will be an open race in the upcoming election with current governor maggie Hassan running for Senate. Gatsas officially joins the race, and says that he will make the opioid addiction crisis his top issue.
3/21/16	NH1 News	6:00p	:40	Police Activity	FBI, local and state police conduct a search warrant at a residence in Keene. The address is associated with the group known as Free Keene. They carried out computers and other electronics. One of the residents of the home said the search had to do with material involving the sexual exploitation of minors, but they maintain their innocence.
3/23/16	NH1 News	10:00р	3:00	Weather	A complete local forecast of the current and upcoming weather conditions across the state of New Hampshire
3/25/16	NH1 News	6:30p	:25	Child safety, crime	Court documents say that a Dartmouth College professor charged with possessing videos containing images of child sex abuse plans to change his plea. He had previously plead not guilty. He is still on paid leave from Dartmouth College.
3/26/16	NH1 News Weekend	10:00p	3:00	Weather	A complete local forecast of the current and upcoming weather conditions across the state of New Hampshire
3/27/16	NH1 Newsmakers	11:30a	6min	Politics	Senator Kelly Ayotte and Governor Maggie Hassan, who are likely to oppose each other in a hotly contested US Senate Race later this year in New Hampshire, briefly teamed up to represent NH with comments condemning the recent terrorist attacks in Brussels, however

					the campaigns are already in full swing and their comments to discredit each other heat up.
3/29/16	NH1 News	10:00p	3:00	Weather	A complete local forecast of the current and upcoming weather conditions across the state of New Hampshire
3/30/16	NH1 News	6:00p	1:00	Statewide News Headlines	603 in 60 gives an overview of interesting stories currently making news in the state of New Hampshire. Topics range from crime, to
3/31/16	NH1 News	10:00p	1:37	Animal Rights	A local butcher turned over a pig to the ASPCA when he realized that the pig was a trained pet and not a pig meant for slaughter. The pig is now considered a rescue and is up for adoption.